CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

CONSOLIDATED LIST OF BLACKLISTED CONSTRUCTORS AS OF 31 MARCH 2017

NAME OF CONSTRUCTOR
A. P. Torres, B.J. Contractors
Al-alamiah Construction
Al-alamiah Construction
Alpha Trine Motors Corporation
ANA Construction
ANA Construction
AQA Global Construction
AQA Global Construction
ARPEE Construction & Supply
B.E. Construction
Constructive Builder, Inc.

Dowsers Trend Construction

E.S. Aimuete Construction
FBARON Construction and Supply, Inc.
F.N.A. Construction

Fatima Ask Construction and Enterprises

NAME OF AMO
Antonio P. Torres
Nassib D. Sampaco
Nassib D. Sampaco
Rodolfo Mendoza
Edgardo B. Manigo
Edgardo B. Manigo
Miguelito Alberto F. Achurra
Miguelito Alberto F. Achurra
Ruben A. Pasion
Ma. Elena A. Malaga
Benjamin C. Yu

Jimmy Capuyan Ano

Efren S. Almuete
Feliciano B. Baron, lll
Francisco N. Alincastre

Lincoln A. Abduraup

Four Brothers Hardware and Construction Service Tomas M. Lim

Francis Lim Construction

Geety Realty & Development Corp.
Infra-Structural Construction

J. R. Maliwanag Trading and Construction
JM Yalung Construction Inc.

Jonice Engineering Construction

Lime Light Construction

MRRM Trading and Construction

New Amson Construction

RC Tagala Construction

R. T. Katigbak Construction Corporation
R2D Construction & Supply
Ramona Mining and Development Corp.

RHR Construction

River Concrete Construction and Development
Corporation

Ruby Lim Construction and Supplies
Incorporated

RVRU Builders and Trading

S & W Construction and Gen. Merchandise
Sarbet Builders

Square 'R’ Builders and Development Corp.
Stern Builders Corporation

Suzuka Construction Co., Ltd.

Transpower Builders and Development Corp.
Villcruz Construction and Supply

VIRLO Construction

Wismon Construction and Development
Corporation

Francisco H. Lim
Andrea T. Tubeira
Eleuterio C. Perez
Joel R. Maliwanag
Marie Liz B. Yalung
Jorge T. Maliuanag
Lorenzo C. Nielo, Jr.

Ma. Rosa S. Mandani

Angela Mae R. Dulig

Rosano C. Tagala

Ricardo T. Katigbak
Ruby C. Canlas
Juanito T. de Veyra

Ronaldo R. Hipolito
George O. Matunog, Jr.

Ruby D. Lim

Ranhi V. Rubiano
Simeon Antique
Saripoden T. Alonto
Serafin H. Ramirez, Sr.
Servillano R. dela Cruz
Tamotu Suzuka

Rene M. Mejes
Leonardo F. Villanueva

Virgilio S. Pongase

Leah Cruda Balcos

- nothing follows -

LIC. NO.
UL-0001
24075
24075
UL-0002
31506
31506
33756
33756
17200
2730
5110

36215

L-5131
37265
4577

35918

35463

8037
30447
491
17648
39620
10888
0

19657

39350

11597

8150
33668
6710

28189

33895

11685

0

105657
26905
9516

3379
OECO-13862
25222
12947

5765

33087

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

AB

AB
AB
AB

AB

AB

AB
RL
AB
AB
SL
AB
DL

AB

AB

AB

AB
RL
AB

AB

AB

AB

DL
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
SL
AB

AB

AB

UPTO
Present

*
*

*

7/26/2017
12/31/2017
6/27/2018
9/14/2018

Present
12/4/2017

*

2/28/2018

*

10/14/2017

5/6/2017

Present
1/28/2019

*

1/25/2018

04/02/2017
5/26/2017

10/24/2017

7/31/2017

*

7/27/2017

12/4/2017
3/29/2019

5/18/2018

1/25/2021
Present

*

Present

*

*

7/28/2017

7/20/2017

12/4/2017

AGENCY
NHA
NPC
NPC

MWSS
MCWD
MCWD
DOTC
DOTr
DepEd
DPWH
NHA
Philippine
Army
NIA
MIAA
DepEd

Zamboanga

City

Zamboanga

City
NIA
PCAB
MWSS
DPWH
PCAB
DPWH
PCAB
Philippine
Army
NIA -
MARIIS |
LGU -
Manolo
Fortich
MWSS
PCAB
NHA
Philippine
Army
Mun. of
Calamba
PNP -
Region 8
PCAB
PPA
NPC
DOH
MWSS
DPWH
PCAB
DPWH
Phil. Air
Force
Philippine
Army
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CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
CONSOLIDATED LIST OF BLACKLISTED CONSTRUCTORS AS OF 31 MARCH 2017
NAME OF CONSTRUCTOR NAME OF AMO LIC. NO. UPTO  AGENCY

Legend:

* Constructors with expired suspension are still included in the list due to the non-issuance of
a delisting order by the proponent/source agency

AB Agency Blacklisted

AMO Authorized Managing Officer

DL Denied PCAB License

JV Joint Venture

NW New Applicant (no PCAB license yet)

Present Conditional Blacklisting (Conditions not yet complied)

RL Revoked PCAB License

SL Suspended PCAB License

SP Special PCAB License

UL Unlicensed (not registered with PCAB)

For more information or details regarding this report, please call up the PDCB Secretariat at the
following telephone numbers: 896-1801 or 897-0791 or e-mail us at pdcb@dti.gov.ph
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